
Alma (8-5-1) -vs- Muskingum (5-8)
3/14/2026 at New Concord, Ohio

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Max Vosters ()
Loss: Josh Soneral ()
HBP: None
PB: Kaden Warren (1), Josh Beavon (2)
 
Umpires: Home Plate: Mark Mlachak First: Grant Hutcheson 
Start: 4:00 PM   Time: 2:15   Attendance: 121   
Game notes:

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 R H E
Alma 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 2 7 0
Muskingum 0 0 0 0 0 1 6 0 X 7 8 1

Alma 2

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Brant Goodpaster 2b 4 1 1 0 0 0 0
Alexander Kavalick dh 4 0 1 0 0 1 1
Cameron Bleasdale rf 3 0 0 0 1 1 1
Easton Tolson 1b/3b 4 0 2 0 0 1 0
Kyler Warren 3b/ss 3 0 0 0 1 1 2
Grady Pieratt lf 4 0 1 0 0 1 1
Kaden Warren c 4 0 0 0 0 0 1
Justin Diaz ss 3 0 1 0 0 0 0
    Jack McIntosh ph 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Preston Schroyer pr 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
    Braylon Ryan 1b 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Luke Lindsay cf 4 0 1 0 0 1 1
Josh Soneral p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    William Fockler p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Ryan Koob p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Tyler Lasley p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 34 2 7 0 2 6 7

CS: Alexander Kavalick (1)

Muskingum 7

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Grant Mellerson dh 2 1 0 0 1 0 0
Sam Palmieri 3b 2 1 1 3 1 0 0
Jasper Owens lf 4 0 1 2 0 2 0
Lex Castaneda 1b 3 0 0 0 1 1 2
Conner Thamann ss 4 0 0 0 0 0 2
Jackson Duchesne cf 4 1 1 0 0 0 0
Aiden Reis rf 4 1 2 2 0 1 0
Josh Beavon c 4 1 1 0 0 0 0
Ethan Bush 2b 4 2 2 0 0 0 1
Colten Muhlenkamp p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Max Vosters p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 31 7 8 7 3 4 5

HR: Aiden Reis (1)
SH: Grant Mellerson (1)
SF: Sam Palmieri (1)
SB: Grant Mellerson (1); Jasper Owens (1); Ethan Bush (1)
E: Max Vosters (1)

Alma IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Josh Soneral (L, ) 6.1 4 4 4 2 4 1 0 0 0 22 26 8 7 95
William Fockler 0.0 1 2 2 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 2 0 0 12
Ryan Koob 0.2 2 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 4 2 0 7
Tyler Lasley 1.0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 4 0 3 9
Totals 8 7 7 3 4 1 0 0 0 31 36 10 10 123

Muskingum IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Colten Muhlenkamp 6.2 7 2 0 2 2 0 0 0 0 26 28 9 8 100
Max Vosters (W, ) 2.1 0 0 0 0 4 0 0 0 0 8 8 0 3 26
Totals 7 2 0 2 6 0 0 0 0 34 36 9 11 126



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

Alma - Top of 1st ALM MUS
Brant Goodpaster popped up to 3b (2-1 BFB). 0 0
Alexander Kavalick singled to shortstop (2-0 BB). 0 0
Alexander Kavalick out at second c to ss, caught stealing. 0 0
Cameron Bleasdale walked (3-2 BFBSBB). 0 0
Easton Tolson singled to left field (2-1 BFB); Cameron Bleasdale advanced to second. 0 0
Kyler Warren flied out to lf (2-1 BBF). 0 0

Muskingum - Bottom of 1st ALM MUS
Grant Mellerson grounded out to 3b (0-1 F). 0 0
Sam Palmieri walked (3-1 BBBKB). 0 0
Sam Palmieri advanced to second on a passed ball. 0 0
Jasper Owens struck out swinging (2-2 KBSBS). 0 0
Lex Castaneda grounded out to p (1-1 FB). 0 0

Alma - Top of 2nd ALM MUS
Grady Pieratt singled up the middle (2-1 SBB). 0 0
Kaden Warren reached on a fielder's choice (0-0); Grady Pieratt out at second ss to 2b. 0 0
Justin Diaz lined out to lf (1-0 B). 0 0
Luke Lindsay reached on a fielder's choice (0-0); Kaden Warren out at second ss to 2b. 0 0

Muskingum - Bottom of 2nd ALM MUS
Conner Thamann flied out to rf (3-1 BBFB). 0 0
Jackson Duchesne grounded out to 2b (1-2 SBFF). 0 0
Aiden Reis struck out swinging, out at first c to 1b (0-2 KFS). 0 0

Alma - Top of 3rd ALM MUS
Brant Goodpaster grounded out to ss (1-2 KBK). 0 0
Alexander Kavalick struck out swinging (3-2 BFBBFFS). 0 0
Cameron Bleasdale struck out looking (2-2 KFBBK). 0 0

Muskingum - Bottom of 3rd ALM MUS
Josh Beavon fouled out to c (2-1 KBB). 0 0
Ethan Bush grounded out to 3b (2-2 BKBF). 0 0
Grant Mellerson grounded out to 2b (0-1 K). 0 0

Alma - Top of 4th ALM MUS
Easton Tolson singled to left field (2-2 BKBF). 0 0
Kyler Warren reached on a fielder's choice (0-0); Easton Tolson out at second 2b to ss. 0 0
Grady Pieratt flied out to cf (2-1 BBK). 0 0
Kaden Warren grounded out to 3b (1-1 KB). 0 0

Muskingum - Bottom of 4th ALM MUS
Sam Palmieri flied out to cf (0-1 K). 0 0
Jasper Owens struck out swinging, out at first c to 1b (3-2 BKBFBS). 0 0
Lex Castaneda walked (3-1 BBBKB). 0 0
Lex Castaneda advanced to second on a wild pitch. 0 0
Conner Thamann flied out to rf (2-1 BSB). 0 0



 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 2   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Alma - Top of 5th ALM MUS
Justin Diaz fouled out to 1b (2-0 BB). 0 0
Luke Lindsay singled up the middle (2-1 BBF). 0 0
Brant Goodpaster flied out to cf (1-2 BKFF). 0 0
Alexander Kavalick grounded out to ss (0-0). 0 0

Muskingum - Bottom of 5th ALM MUS
Jackson Duchesne popped up to 3b (3-2 BBBKK). 0 0
Aiden Reis grounded out to 1b unassisted (0-1 F). 0 0
Josh Beavon fouled out to 3b (1-1 KB). 0 0

Alma - Top of 6th ALM MUS
Cameron Bleasdale grounded out to 2b (2-0 BB). 0 0
Easton Tolson grounded out to 3b (1-2 BFK). 0 0
Kyler Warren walked (3-1 KBBBB). 0 0
Grady Pieratt popped up to ss (2-0 BB). 0 0

Muskingum - Bottom of 6th ALM MUS
Ethan Bush singled up the middle (1-1 BK). 0 0
Grant Mellerson reached on a fielder's choice, SAC (0-0); Ethan Bush advanced to second. 0 0
Grant Mellerson stole second; Ethan Bush stole third. 0 0
Sam Palmieri flied out to lf, sacrifice fly, RBI (1-0 B); Ethan Bush scored. 0 1
Jasper Owens grounded out to c (0-2 FF); Grant Mellerson advanced to third. 0 1
Lex Castaneda struck out swinging (3-2 BBKBKS). 0 1

Alma - Top of 7th ALM MUS
Kaden Warren flied out to cf (2-1 KBB). 0 1
Justin Diaz singled to third base (0-0). 0 1
Luke Lindsay flied out to lf (0-0). 0 1
Brant Goodpaster singled to third base (1-2 FFFBF); Justin Diaz advanced to second. 0 1
Jack McIntosh pinch hit for Justin Diaz. 0 1
Preston Schroyer pinch ran for Jack McIntosh. 0 1
Max Vosters to p for Colten Muhlenkamp. 0 1
Brant Goodpaster advanced to second on a passed ball; Preston Schroyer advanced to third on a passed
ball. 0 1
Alexander Kavalick reached first on a throwing error by p (3-1 BSBB); Brant Goodpaster scored, unearned;
Preston Schroyer scored, unearned. 2 1
Alexander Kavalick advanced to second. 2 1
Cameron Bleasdale grounded out to 2b (0-1 K). 2 1

Muskingum - Bottom of 7th ALM MUS
Easton Tolson to 3b. 2 1
Kyler Warren to ss. 2 1
Braylon Ryan to 1b for Preston Schroyer. 2 1
Conner Thamann popped up to c (0-1 K). 2 1
Jackson Duchesne singled to left field (1-2 KBK). 2 1
Aiden Reis homered, 2 RBI (0-0); Jackson Duchesne scored. 2 3
Josh Beavon singled to center field (3-2 BKFBB). 2 3
William Fockler to p for Josh Soneral. 2 3
Ethan Bush singled up the middle (2-2 FFBFBFF); Josh Beavon advanced to second. 2 3
Grant Mellerson walked (3-0 BBBB); Ethan Bush advanced to second; Josh Beavon advanced to third. 2 3
Ryan Koob to p for William Fockler. 2 3
Sam Palmieri singled, advanced to second on the throw, 2 RBI (0-1 S); Grant Mellerson advanced to third;
Ethan Bush scored; Josh Beavon scored. 2 5
Jasper Owens singled down the lf line, 2 RBI (1-0 B); Sam Palmieri scored; Grant Mellerson scored. 2 7
Jasper Owens stole second. 2 7



Lex Castaneda fouled out to 1b (0-0). 2 7
Conner Thamann flied out to cf (1-1 KB). 2 7

Runs: 6   Hits: 6   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Alma - Top of 8th ALM MUS
Easton Tolson struck out looking (1-2 BFSK). 2 7
Kyler Warren struck out swinging (2-2 KBBSS). 2 7
Grady Pieratt struck out swinging (1-2 KFBS). 2 7

Muskingum - Bottom of 8th ALM MUS
Tyler Lasley to p for Ryan Koob. 2 7
Jackson Duchesne grounded out to 2b (2-1 BKB). 2 7
Aiden Reis singled to left field (0-1 K). 2 7
Josh Beavon reached on a fielder's choice (0-1 K); Aiden Reis out at second 2b to ss. 2 7
Ethan Bush grounded out to 1b unassisted (0-0). 2 7

Alma - Top of 9th ALM MUS
Kaden Warren grounded out to 3b (1-2 FSB). 2 7
Braylon Ryan grounded out to 2b (0-2 KK). 2 7
Luke Lindsay struck out looking (1-2 KBFK). 2 7

Muskingum - Bottom of 9th ALM MUS


